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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Kings County

Republican Party

Republican United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/2/2010  3:36:30PM

Assembly District 40

 79 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 6 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

 40 GARY BERNTSEN

 33 JAY TOWNSEND

Total Votes  73 

Assembly District 41

 452 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 EMERGENCY

 23 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 3 FEDERAL

 3 AFFIDAVIT

 248 GARY BERNTSEN

 167 JAY TOWNSEND

Total Votes  415 

Assembly District 42

 140 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 10 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 3 FEDERAL

 1 AFFIDAVIT

 71 GARY BERNTSEN

 55 JAY TOWNSEND

Total Votes  126 

Assembly District 43

 109 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 EMERGENCY

 13 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 3 FEDERAL

 2 AFFIDAVIT

 47 GARY BERNTSEN

 59 JAY TOWNSEND

Total Votes  106 
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Republican United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/2/2010  3:36:30PM

Assembly District 44

 505 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 EMERGENCY

 27 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 6 FEDERAL

 3 AFFIDAVIT

 239 GARY BERNTSEN

 206 JAY TOWNSEND

 1 BYRNE HOBART (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DALTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDI CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLF GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  449 

Assembly District 45

 709 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 37 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 8 FEDERAL

 12 AFFIDAVIT

 381 GARY BERNTSEN

 241 JAY TOWNSEND

 1 PAUL SAEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  623 

Assembly District 46

 1,352 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 83 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 5 FEDERAL

 7 AFFIDAVIT

 601 GARY BERNTSEN

 507 JAY TOWNSEND

 1 HANK ROGER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,109 

Assembly District 47

 748 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 42 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 2 FEDERAL

 4 AFFIDAVIT

 310 GARY BERNTSEN

 295 JAY TOWNSEND

 1 MICHAEL ALLUEREADI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  606 
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Assembly District 48

 747 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 33 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 3 FEDERAL

 4 AFFIDAVIT

 406 GARY BERNTSEN

 269 JAY TOWNSEND

 1 JESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU DOBIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOSHE ALPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHUS RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  679 

Assembly District 49

 1,081 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 51 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 5 FEDERAL

 4 AFFIDAVIT

 463 GARY BERNTSEN

 417 JAY TOWNSEND

 1 ITCHA FLEICSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIA OSTREICHER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  883 

Assembly District 50

 266 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 16 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 5 FEDERAL

 4 AFFIDAVIT

 118 GARY BERNTSEN

 121 JAY TOWNSEND

 1 CARL PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MAL PASS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  241 

Assembly District 51

 247 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 16 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 4 FEDERAL

 3 AFFIDAVIT

 115 GARY BERNTSEN

 116 JAY TOWNSEND

Total Votes  231 
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Assembly District 52

 420 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 EMERGENCY

 40 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 6 FEDERAL

 7 AFFIDAVIT

 185 GARY BERNTSEN

 229 JAY TOWNSEND

 1 CLAUDINE LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  416 

Assembly District 53

 99 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 EMERGENCY

 6 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 1 AFFIDAVIT

 45 GARY BERNTSEN

 48 JAY TOWNSEND

 1 VITO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  94 

Assembly District 54

 92 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 11 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 1 AFFIDAVIT

 20 GARY BERNTSEN

 68 JAY TOWNSEND

Total Votes  88 

Assembly District 55

 61 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 9 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 2 FEDERAL

 1 AFFIDAVIT

 13 GARY BERNTSEN

 47 JAY TOWNSEND

Total Votes  60 
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Assembly District 56

 68 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 7 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

 20 GARY BERNTSEN

 39 JAY TOWNSEND

 1 ROY PIERRE CORMIER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  60 

Assembly District 57

 86 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 14 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

 39 GARY BERNTSEN

 46 JAY TOWNSEND

Total Votes  85 

Assembly District 58

 30 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 16 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

 18 GARY BERNTSEN

 24 JAY TOWNSEND

Total Votes  42 

Assembly District 59

 634 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 27 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 3 AFFIDAVIT

 269 GARY BERNTSEN

 312 JAY TOWNSEND

 1 CHRIS LIVE ODONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HENDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  584 
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Assembly District 60

 913 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 41 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 3 FEDERAL

 6 AFFIDAVIT

 359 GARY BERNTSEN

 419 JAY TOWNSEND

Total Votes  778 
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Total for Republican United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide) - Kings County

 8,838 PUBLIC COUNTER

 14 EMERGENCY

 528 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 60 FEDERAL

 66 AFFIDAVIT

 4,007 GARY BERNTSEN

 3,718 JAY TOWNSEND

 1 BYRNE HOBART (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS LIVE ODONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDINE LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MAL PASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANK ROGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ITCHA FLEICSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU DOBIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ALLUEREADI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HENDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOSHE ALPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DALTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SAEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHUS RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDI CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY PIERRE CORMIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLF GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIA OSTREICHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,748 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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